Whereas, The establishment of a night court and other exigencies of the police 
service are such that an immediate increase of fotce is an absolute necessity, 

Ordered, That the Board of Aldermen be and are hereby respectfully requested 
to authorize the issue of Special Revenue Bonds in the sum of one hundred and sixty-
six thousand six hundred and sixty-five dollars ($166,665) to pay the salaries of 
500 Patrolmen for five months during the year 1907, at the rate of eight hundred dol-
lars ($800) per annum, and that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
are hereby respectfully requested to concur therein. 

Respectfully,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and it hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of sixty-four thousand dollars ($64,000) for the use of the 
Register of Kings County, for the purpose of providing a fund for compensation 
of Copyists and Recording Clerks in his office. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, A. L. KLINE, J. E. BUNTING, THOS. J. MULLIGAN, 
B. W. B. BROWN, JOHN DIEMER, Committee on Finance.

[...]

Committee, therefore, recommends the adoption of said resolution. 

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity is hereby 
authorized and empowered, pursuant to chapter 419 of the Greater New York Charter, 
to expend, without public letting, the sum of fourteen thousand two hundred and fifty 
dollars ($14,250), for the purchase of apparatus and supplies to be used in the photo- 
metric stations. 

A. L. KLINE, DAVID S. RENDT, F. J. O'NEILL, JOSEPH SCHLOSS, Com- 
mittee on Public Letting. 

Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, 
Commissioner's Office, Nos.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the amended 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of forty-six thousand dollars ($46,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied 
for maintenance of the park system in the Borough of The Bronx. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W. B. BROWN, JOHN DIEMER, A. L, KLINE, J. E. 
BUNTING, JAMES W. REDMOND, Committee on Finance. 

Department of Parks:  Borough of The Bronx,l

[...]

York Charter, the Commissioner of Street Cleaning be and he is hereby authorized 
and empowered to purchase in the open market without contract at public letting 
three or more automobiles in connection with stock or plant for the Department of 
Street Cleaning, at a cost not to exceed the sum of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), 
the cost thereof to be borne out of an issue of Corporate Stock authorized by resolution 
of the Board of Aldermen adopted July 23, 1907, and approved July 30, 1907. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Public Letting. 

No. 2347. 
By Alderman Doyle—